Cmpact Single-head Embroidery Machine

Rev. A

PARTS LIST
A AV IV

£appyJapan



PARTS LIST UJ U0 000

HPV601

Oa-1

INDEX U U

3a,4a 16a

oogd
oog
oogd
ogoooog
oogd
gogo
oogd
gooogo
opogon
gog
opogon
ogoooog
ooooog
gogo

oooobooobgon
opogon

opogon

gog

gooogo
gbooobgoboobob
gbooobgoboobob
gbooobgoboobob

0 When you place parts orders, please state machine model (example : HCH-701-30),

Ser.No. PXXXXXXX
L =T
(0ooo)
12a,13a
a

COVERS la
TRANSMISSION UNIT 2a
BED 3a
THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 4a
HEAD 5a
PRESSURE FOOT 6a
NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT 7a
MOVING HEAD 8a
THREAD CATCHER 9a
THREAD TENSION UNIT 10a
THREAD STAND 1la
X CARRIAGE 12a
Y CARRIAGE 13a
ELECTRIC PARTS 1l4a
CONTROL BOX 15a
FRAME BASE 16a
BOBBIN WINDER 17a
ACCESSORIES 17b

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM 18a
CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) OPTION  19a
CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME) OPTION  19b
CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER) OPTION 19c

machine number and if machine is with option or not.

UobooobboobbtooobbddbUibHCH-701P-30lD 0o g
gogbobooobooooobooonbb




PARTS LIST UJ U0 000 s 0A-2

EXPLANATION OF LIST OO OO

a oad goooo ooo oo
Ass'y  Elt Parts No. Parts Names Note
9 HVF17870 Adjusting plate ooo

11* 10 M)416186  Thread check spring oooon e lalalalalaiil
11 HVF17840 Thread tension ass'y oooo Fkkkkkkkkkkkkk
12 HVF17860 Thread tension lid ooooo folalalatabulale
31 HC®8170] Roller pin guide 000000000
32 ->10b Jump solenoid ass'y (by model) OO 0000000 OOODOODO

@ g 99 © ®
A NHAKO04000 Hexagon nut (M4) 000000M40
B WPAKO04000 Plain washer (M4) 000 0M40
C SBAKO3005 Binding head screw (M3x5) 00000 OoomMm3xsa

@ This element number here is an assembly part number.
It indicates that the part shown here is a component of an assembly part.

(2) Itis element number.
(3) Itis parts number.
@ *Update number (for items which element number is a figure.)
@ This parts is entered to other page of that mark "->" shows.
@ This parts is used up to this serial number.
(7) This parts is used to this serial number.
This parts is used from this serial number.
* Specifications are subject to change without notice. Parts may be updated too.
Update number will be increased, when parts are updated.
Spare parts, which has different undated number, are interchangeable each other.

In case spare parts are not interchangeable, machine number which spare parts can be used
at Note column.

ooboboobboooboouobbooobboobobooobooboo
gooo

gooo
*“Wobhboooboboooboboodbobooobbooobboobobood
gooog">"oogobbooobobooobbooan
uobooooboboooooa

uooooobobooooobooan

gobogoboboooobooo

@RE@OEE@EE)

*gobbodoboobooobbooobboooobbooobbooobboobDboooboba
oo UUUu o
uoooooboboodobooobbooobboobbooobboonbooono
gobogobooboooboboooon
O00D0000000D00D000D00D00000D0OD00000ODODnOOoog © wxxeees
*******"*******’*******NDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD



1a-1

COVERS




COVERS

HI\—

1a-1

#H BN BeES ETE SAY520 &%
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCB0159F  Cover (left) hn— (&)

2 HCB01877  Cover (right) Hhin— (B)

3 HCB00124 Base R—R

4 HCB0O0112  Foot JLR

5 HCBU01793 Rotary hook cover ass'y EHh— (#8)

6 HCB00143  Bed cover (lower) Ny Fhn— (F)

7 HCB00162 Bed cover (upper) ass'y Ry FAhn— (k) #

8 HCB01579  Cover (front) F/3— (&)

9 HCB00211 cushion R—Ryvyay
10 MPA00220  Spacer (4x9) ANR—H— (4x9)
11 EPN00800  Clamp 4—>—0v% (ES-6U)
12 HCB00201 Weight HIA
13 HMF17860  Thread tension lid RIAFOH
14 HCB01782  Fixing screw 465 MYttt 465
17 M0408110  Rubber cap (large) JL¥vy v T (K)

A SPDK04016 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x16) FTEFERFE G L (M4x16)
B SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) TR ELENR L (M3x6)
D SBAK03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) INA 2 Fipa L (M3x5)

E SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) FTFIFELERN L (M4x8)

F SBAK03006 Binding head screw (M3x6) INA 2 Fiha L (M3x6)

G SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) INA 2 Fiba L (M4x8)

H SCAA06015 Hex socket head cap screw (M6x15) ANANRGFERILE (M6x15)

| SCAA06030 Hex socket head cap screw (M6x30) ANANRFEARILF (M6x30)

J WSAA06000 Spring lock washer (M6) (FraEE (M6)

K STAK04006 Truss head screw (phillips, M4x6) +FIfFTE SRR (MAx6)



TRANSMISSION UNIT e 281

S
7a,7b



TRANSMISSION UNIT BREhEB

2a-1

R BmEs TR HEXB15 BB
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCB79311  Main motor ass'y FmE—44

2 HCB02311  Motor pulley E—a—T—1)—

3 HCB02211  Motor bracket FEHE—4H4—TS7v bk

4 HCB02092  Tension pulley ToavI—1y—

5 HCB02104 Tension shaft ass'y TriaveE (#)

6 HCB02051 lower pulley TF—1—
7a MPB00790 Bearing R7Yyoyg
7b MPB01010  Bearing R7Yy

This can be substituted for "7a". “Ta" QR

8 HCB02072  Rotary hook shaft collar A EWMOS— A

9 HCB04112 Rotary hook shaft £
10 HCB02084 Rotary hook shaft collar B E¥#MHh>— B
11 HCB02012  Upper shaft ]
12 MPB00920  Bearing (690422) K72y (690422)
13 HCB02065  Upper shaft collar TEHhS—
14 HCB02041  Upper pulley 7= —
15 MPV00680  Timing belt B4 2RI~ (B060-S3M-522)
16 MPV00670  Timing belt 24 IUHR)L L (B100-S3M-453)
17 HCB02301  Drive pulley ERE) S—1) —
18 MPRB00860  Bearing (6004ZZNR) K714 (6004ZZNR)
19 HCBU02020 Detecting disc ass'y BWHERY y bE
20 HCB02130 Pointer R —
21 HCB02360  Support roller shaft ass'y R —>—8 (#)
22 HCB02390  Support roller mpR—>—
23 MPR00080  E-ring (E-5) E-UvY (E-H)
32 MPR00470  E-ring (E-6) E-1) >4 (E-6)

C SCAA05012 Hex socket head cap screw (M5x12) ANANRFEARIL L (M5x12)

D WSAA05000 Spring lock washer (M5) [EHaEE (M5)

E SSAA05006 Hex socket set screw (M5x6) NANITEIEDHR L (M5x6)

F SCAA06015 Hex socket head cap screw (M6x15) ANARFEARIL L (M6x15)

G WSAA06000 Spring lock washer (M6) (£taEESE (M6)

H WPAA06000 Plain washer (M6) EEEE (M6)

| MPZ02490  Plain washer (4x13) EEES (4. 5x13x1. 6)

J SCAA04010 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x10) ANANRFEARILE (MAx10)

K SSARA04005 Hex socket set screw (M4x5) NAFMSEFIEDHI L (MX5)

L SBAK03004 Binding head screw (M3x4) NA 2 Fihaa L (M3x4)

M SPDK04010 Pan head screw (phillips,M4x10) F+FERFEEMR L (M4x10)
N SCAD04008 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x8) RANMSERIL L (M4x8)

O SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips,M3x6) FFREFEEM L (M3x6)



3a-1

HPT901

BED

N



BED vk

3a-1

EE BRES ET HPX612 f§&
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
2 HCB04022  Solenoid spring YL/ 4 Kl
3 MPR00080  E-ring (E-5) E-1) >4 (E-b)
4 MPR00520  O-ring (S-8) o-1y 4 (8-8)
5 HCB04012  Solenoid base YL/ A FEftHR
14 HCB04064  Shaft holder BRILA—
16 HSA04011 Rotary hook £
17 MPZ00550  Bobbin REY
18 HSA04021 Bobbin case REVH—R
18 HSA04031 Bobbin case (for throwaway bobbin) REVHS—R (#AKREVH)
19 HCB04131 Rotary hook retainer FERA
20a HCB05007  Thread cutting device ass'y RUIYEEM ~ 1042048
20b HCB0O5008  Thread cutting device ass'y RUIYKEEM 1043001 ~
This can be substituted for "20a",spare 17, “J"&t v kT 20" DRATR
parts "I", "J" should be used together.
21a HCBO5A10  Thread cutting device base ass'y UYL EH ~ 1042048
21b HCBOS5A1l  Thread cutting device base ass'y RUY L5 1043001 ~
This can be substituted for "21a",spare 17, "J"&t v kT 21a"ORATR
parts "I", "J" should be used together.
22 HCD79390 Keeper solenoid ass'y F—N—=V L/ A F#
24 HCA04060 Drive shaft retainer B B EIERENEIR 2
26 HMF04260  Flat head screw A XEERL
27 HCD05033  Knife ass'y AR ($2)
28 HCB05054  Knife drive shaft * R EREE
31 HCB05090  Holder retainer RILF—Z
32 HCB05070  Bobbin thread holder ThRARLE—
33 HCB05080  Holder support RILE—21F
34 HCB05062  Fixed knife EE A R
36 HCB04087 Needle plate (for cap frame)(Universal)  $t#k (l§F#HH) (HRA)
37 MPZ00040  Screw for needle plate SHRIED D
38 MPZ02560  Slider (7.2x11x0.5) RYRZ 4 F— (7.2x11x0. 5)
41 MPZ02470  Spring pin (2.5x10) ATYUHTEY (2.5x10)
47 MPR00420  E-ring (E-4) E-)> (E-4)
52 MPR00300  E-ring (E-2) E-1)>4 (E-2)
53 HCB04150 Keeper rod F—n—0Ov k
54 HCD04033  Keeper ass'y F—/— (#)
55 HCD04081  Stopper bracket 1E IR
56 HCM04150  Spring A RFTYGA
A SSAA03010 Hex socket set screw (M3x10) RANRMFEEHR L (M3x10)
B NHCA03000 Hex nut (M3) ANAFY E (M3, 3F)
C SSAA04004 Hex socket set screw (M4x4) RAFMEF1EDHR L (Mx4)
D SSAA03003 Hex socket set screw (M3x3) ANANRFELEDHAL (M3x3)
E SAAA03006 Hex socket button head screw (M3x6) ANARFERZ UARIL L (M3x6)
F SCBD04008 Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8) NATUTE TS5 VAL b (M4x8)
G SPAK2F004 Pan head screw (phillips, M2.6x4) TFIFELERNDL (M2 6x4)
H WPAK2F000 Plain washer (M2.6) EEEE (M2.6)
| SCFA04010 Hex socket low head screw (M4x10) BREEAANTEARIL F (M4x10) 1043001 ~
J SCFA04016 Hex socket low head screw (M4x16) BIRTEAA T EARIL ~ (M4x16) 1043001 ~
K SCBA03006 Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M3x6) 7NEIATE TS ORIV b (M3x6)
L SGAK04008 Flat head screw (cross recesed head, M4x8)  +Fyufft=M/Pta L (M4x8)
M SAAA03006 Hex socket button head screw (M3x6) AT ERZ VARIL + (M3x6)
N SCFA04008 Hex socket low head screw (M4x8) BEBE/RA T ERIL b (M4x8) ~ 1042048



THREAD CUTTING DRIVER w41

10




THREAD CUTTING DRIVER

AU Y BRENER

4a-1

R BmEs TR HENE0S BB
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB06501  Thread cutting bracket Y TS5y A
2 HCB06561  Eccentric pin RbE>
3 HCB06570  Thread cutting rod A 1Yoy KA
4 HCB06590  Thread cutting rod B Rt1Unoy ~BHE
5 HCB06630  Thread cutting rack KUYy
6 HCB06640  Thread cutting rack guide RUOYVSV O HAF
7 HCB06166 Rod ass'y (=R G|
8 HCBUO06251 Thread cutting driver ass'y HCH:: £ U BR B SR 4R
9 HCJ70120  Sensor relay J cable oY —mffiJa—F
10 HCBU06570 Thread cutting rod ass'y HCHA& 1Y B v FERHE
11 HCB10033  Drive gear A HBEEEEE ¥V A
12 HCB10042 Gear -t 20 Ll iR e
13 HCD79510  Pulse motor NILRE—H— (¢42-15)
14 EPP00524  Photo interrupter T MB35 T4
15 MPA00750  Stud RAEY R
16 MPR00300  E-ring (E-2) E-1)>% (E-2)
17 MPR00420  E-ring (E-4) E-1)>4 (E-4)
20 HCA04060  Drive shaft retainer B B RYEREN SRR 2
26 HCB06282  Fulcrum shaft L/\—% =8
A SSAA03004 Hex socket set screw (M3x4) RAFRSMSE1EDHR L (M3x4)
B SSAA04004 Hex socket set screw (M4x4) RANFEEHRLE (M4xd)
C SCBA03005 Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M3x5) NEIUTE TS ORIL b (M3x5)
D SCAA04008 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x8) ANAFFERIL L (MIX8)
E SBAD03008 Binding head screw (M3x8) A2 Rl (M3x8)
F WPAA05000 Plain washer (M5) FESE (M5)
G SPDK04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) FTFIFELERNR L (M4x6)



HPX725 5a_1




HEAD Ny F

5a-1

B MmEs TR HPY520 B2
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB08340 Fasten collar Bl#EH > —
2a - Barrel cam XEFAGE A L
2b HCB08414  Barrel cam XEFAGE L
This can be substituted for "2a", spare "30c" &ty T 22" DA
parts "30c" should be used together. Cl
3 MPB00920  Bearing (6904Z2) N7y (690427)
4 HCB08180 Bearing retainer RT7 VYT IEDIR
5 HCB08013  Crank AT
6 HCB08042 Rod pin Ay FEY
7 HCB08640 Rod ass'y Oy F#f
8 HCB10142  Screw E—S—BFRT
10 HCB08032  Crank pin IS0 EY
11 HCB08122  Head shaft ANy REH
12 HCB08681  Felt ANy FRZIILE
13 HCB08069  Needle bar driver ass'y #HRe (#8)
14 HCB00710 Needle bar boss stopper R sHiEfER v /s—R
15 HCB00720  Needle bar boss stopper L HERER by/s—L
20 HCB08245 Face plate ZBIE R
21a HCB08216  Positioning plate ass'y MEROTL— E
21b HCB08217  Positioning plate ass'y PIERSOTL—
This can be substituted for "21a". “212" ORATF
22 HCBU08071 Positioning roller ass'y FIEROA—Z—8 (#8)
26 HCB08093  Jump bushing Syt Ivia
27 MPR0O0530  G-ring (G-9) G-1) 29 (6-9)
28 HCB08331  Take-up lever guide base XEHA FR—X
29 HCB08730  Take-up lever guide bar XEHA
30a HCBU08250 Take-up lever crank ass'y HCHXF - S > o &l ~ 1047001
30b - Take-up lever crank ass'y HCHXF o S > v &4l 1047002 ~
This can be substituted for "30a". “30a" DR
30c HCS08A20  Take-up lever crank ass'y HCHXF#Y S >V #
This can be substituted for "30b", "32b", "33",  '2b"& 4w 1T"30b",
"34" spare parts "2b" should be used together. 32b”, "33", "34" DR AT
31 HCB08314  Take-up lever drive shaft KRB
32a HCBU08280 Crank ass'y HCHXHY 5 > #l ~ 1047001
32b - Crank ass'y HCHXHY 5 >V #l 1047002 ~
This can be substituted for "32a". “32a" O
33 - Eccentric roller shaft ass'y /il DER#R
34 - Roller shaft ass'y ]
35 HCB08077  Jumparm ST T—L4
36 HCB08111  Jump spring D2 DA FAE S
37 HCD08135  Needle bar driver gHA
38 HCD08512  Jump nut STy bk
39 HCD08551  Jump bracket SyoTISHY b
40 HCD08520  Jump shaft DR |
41 HCD08532  Jump lever Ty oTLn—
42 HCD08540  Jump lever shaft DE I AVAC |
43 HCD08560  Spring DL DAL 3
44 MPR00290  E-ring (E-3) E-U>J (E-3)
45 HCBU08221 Jump ass'y HCHY v » THtE Er 4R
A SCAA05020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x20) RANFEARIL & (M5x20)
B SCFA04008 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x8) BEEEARANRTEARIL b (M4x8)
C SSAA05006 Hexagon socket set screw (M5x6) NRANFEIEHR L (M5x6)
D SSAA04006 Hexagon socket set screw (M4x6) NANFEIEHR L (M4x6)
E WPCA4E1301 Plain washer (4x13) TEE (4x13)
F WSAA04000 Spring lock washer (M4) I$aEE (M)
G SCAA04010 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x10) RAFTEARIL & (M4x10)
H SPFD04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) FTEFERGFELENRL (M4x8)
| SCBA04006 Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M4x6) RENRGE ISV UHRIL ~ (M4x6)
J NHCD10000 Hex nut(M10) M0+ k3%
K NHBA05000 Hexagon nut (M5) NAFTY EF M5
L WSAA05000 Spring lock washer (M5) [$raEE (M5)
M WPBAO5000 Plain washer (M5) TrEE (M5)
N SCFA04010 Hexagon socket low head screw (M4x10) BEEEARANRMTERIL b (M4x10)
O WPBA04000 Plain washer (M4) TrEEE (M)
P SPDD04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) FEFERGFELENRL (MAx6)
Q WPAA03000 Plain washer (M3) TrEE (M3)



PRESSURE FOOT e 08=1

23

O (U




PRESSURE FOOT #iffis x

6a-1

#H BN BeES ET CHX728 &%
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCBU13030 Leverass'y iR A ERE L/ \—#H
2 HCB13030  Fulcrum shaft EREf L/ \— M
3 HCB13361 Lever shaft C ass'y ERE) L /\—&h C ()
4 HCB13470 Detecting plate H 13 H ARH
5 HCB13023  Link AR VY
6 HCB13042 Levershaft A ERE) L/ S—8h A
7 HCB13294  Guide mWRAA K
8 HCB13451  Guide bar boss B A FEEEB
9a HCB13370 Pressure foot guide bar MR A4 FiE
9b HCS09010  Pressure foot guide bar MW HA i
This can be substituted for "9a". “9a" DA
11 HCD79510  Pulse motor INLAE—R —
12 HCB13105 Bracket ass'y RISy b ()
13 HCB10042 Gear BEEHPEY7
14 MPR00300  E-ring (E-2) E-1)>4 (E-2)
15 HCB10033  Drive gear A BEEEEE ¥y A
17 HCB13480 Gear fERx7
18 HCB13490 Pin i
19 HCB13460 Roller H fZfro—>—H
20 HCJ81060  Sensor board ass'y o —EiRH
21 HCBU09030 Block ass'y HEzxJovo#
23 HCB09061  Guide shaft BEAHA FEp
25 HCB13232  Pressure foot spring LR WA S
26 HCB01771  Screw YR
27 HCB09034 LinkB mEEZYoUB
29 HCB09052 PinB ErB
30 HCBU09020 Drive shaft ass'y = Z EREhERAA
31 HCB13211 Cam collar mRZHLDS—
32 HCB13530 Cam AR D LH
33 MPR00470  E-ring (E-6) E-1) >4 (E-6)
37 MPB00600  Plastic thrust washer (TW0920) L—BYRSRA LTy v— (TH0920)
41 MPR00420  E-ring (E-4) E-1)>4 (E-4)
46 MPR00290  E-ring (E-3) E-1) >4 (E-3)
52 PSA05B013 Plastic thrust washer (5.2x8x0.13) RYRS4 45— (5.2x8x0.13)
55 HCB13310 Pressure foot guide plate B HWZHA FiR B
56 HCB13341 Spacer AR—H—
57 HCB13350  Pressure foot guide plate A ass'y mWANA iR A #
A WPAA0B8000 Plain washer (M8) TEE (M)
B SPDK04010 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x10) F+EFEREFEEM L (M4x10)
C SSAA03004 Hex socket set screw (M3x4) ANANRFELEHAL (M3x4)
D SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) TR E LML (M3x6)
E SSAA04006 Hex socket set screw (M4x6) NAFRMSEFIEDHI L (M4x6)
F SCAD03006 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x6) RAFSSFERIL L (M3X6)
G SPFK03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) FTFIFELERNR L (M3x6)
H SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) TFIFELERNR L (M4x8)
| SSAA04005 Hex socket set screw (M4x5) ANANRTEIEDH L (MAxX5)
J SPFD03012 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x12) F+FEREFEENMR L (M3x12)
K SSAA04006 Hex socket set screw (M4x6) NRANRMSZF1EDHI L (M4x6)
L SSBA04005 Hex socket set screw (M4x5) ANAFUTEIEDHR L (MAx5)
M WPBA04000 Plain washer (M4) TEE M)
N WSADO04000 Spring lock washer (M4) (XraEESE (M4)
O NHADO04000 Hex nut (M4) RATY E M4)
R SSAA03004 Hex socket set screw (M3x4) ANANRTEIEDHR L (M3x4)



NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT sz A1




NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT &% &)

/a-1

R BmEs TR Hpxe12 BB
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCD79510  Pulse motor INLVAE—R —
2 HCB10033 Drive gear A HEBEEEHYT7 A
3 EPP00523  Photo interrupter T hA225T4
4 MPR00300  E-ring (E-2) E-Y>45 (E-2)
5 HCB10042  Gear HBEBHETT
6 HCB10021  Drive shaft A ERZhEhA
7 HCB10051 Drive gear B HEBEX 7B
8 HCB10142  Screw E—SRFRY
9 MPZ03150 Hole plug "—ILTFS4 CP-30-HP-4
13 HCJ81061  Sensor board ass'y o —EiRH
14 HCB10091  Sensor bracket 2 U —E iR
15 HCB10080  Slit collar Ay bhF—
19 MPR00080  E-ring (E-5) E-1) >4 (E-5)
27 HCB10350 Base C ass'y A-ytxtECEA4TH
28 HCB10270  Drive shaft D EXB)EHD
29 HCB10320  Stud RAEY R
30 HCB10331  Sensor bracket D t 2 —ER{+4RD
31 HCB10340 Dog FEm Ry
32 HCD10123  Cam B type EBEHLBE AT
A SSAA03003 Hex socket set screw (M3x3) RAFSMSE1EHR L (M3x3)
B SPFK03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) FTFIFELERNR L (M3x6)
C SSAA03006 Hex socket set screw (M3x6) ANANRTEIEDHR L (M3x6)
D SCAA04012 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x12) ANANRFERIL L (MAx12)
E MPPW03012 Spring pin (3x12) BRRATI)UTEY (3x12)
F SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) FTFIFELERNDR L (M3x6)
G SSAA04005 Hex socket set screw (M4x5) RAFSMSEF1EDHIR L (MIX5)
| SBAK04006 Binding head screw (M4x6) INA 2 R L (M4x6)



8a-1

HPY703

MOVING HEAD 1




MOVING HEAD 1 BNy K 1

8a-1

N SBmEs T HPY520 BB
Ass'y  El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB12971  Moving head (for 7 needle) BE~y FXRIE (T8H)
2 HCB12980 Pressure foot sheet (for 7 needle) t=1.5mm #f#HZ — b+ (7&tA) t=1. 5mm
3 HCB12910 Block plate Hx 70y 9 RER
4 HCB12093  Take-up lever ass'y XE G
5 EPN00490  Clamp (NK-3N) F4Br2o52F (NK-3N)
6 HCB12021  Upper ralil BEL—IL(LE)LM
7 EPN0O0080  Cable clamp (CKN-07) a—K95>7 ((CKN- 07)
8 HCB12391  Lower rail BEL—IL(F)
10 HCB12190  Cushion A
11 HCB12361  Needle bar boss B ttHaEB
12 HCB12120 Needle bar boss stisaE
13 HCB12132  Screw for needle bar boss stiEaELtH Ry
17 HCB12932  Needle holder ass'y H gtibsh (#8) H
18 HCB12160  Screw for needle holder gtiksHia L
19 MPZ03180 Needle (#11) & @
20 HCA10130  Screw BERY
21 MPR00470  E-ring (E-6) E-U>Y (E-6)
29 HSA12030 Eyelet REHA Y GBEELS)
30 HCB10114 Roller shaft BEhEh
31 HCD10082  Roller ®Eaoo
32 HCB12062  Take-up lever shaft R A
33 HCB12940 Pressure foot D iR Z AAD
34 HCB12960  Pressure foot block C Wz JOwvHe
36 HCB12722  Needle bar boss check plate (for 7 needle) [ElY kIR (78tH)
37 HCB12750 Pressure foot guide (for 7 needle) WA A4 F (T8tA)
39 HCB12810 Take-up lever shaf collar XEXZREH T —
40 HCB12840 Needle bar spring H &t #E(£4aH
41 HCB12850  Pressure foot spring H iz (£4aH
43a - Cross laser pointer unit ass'y YRR L—H—RAS V72—
43b HCS13A20  Cross laser pointer unit ass'y JBERL—HF—RA 2 —#
This can be substituted for "43a" “43a" DA
44 HCD12112  Needle bar ass'y sHiEH
45 MPA00250  Plastic washer (CC-0816-15) (for adjustment) #ig~ v <+ (C-0816-15
46 HMG12582  Felt AWZTILb
47 MPZ05850  Seal washer (M5) U—=ILTyivy—M5 NOK
This can be substituted for "G"+"H" in the JBRL—H—RA 5 —85
cross laser pointer section. DG+ H DR
A SSAA04004 Hex socket set screw (M4x4) RANGEIEHRLC Mxd)
B SCAA03008 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x8) RAFFERIL L (M3x8)
C SCAA03012 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x12) RAFFEARIL L (M3x12)
D SCFA04008 Hex socket low head screw (M4x8) BEEEARANRTEARIL b (M4x8)
E WSAA03000 Spring lock washer (M3) I$HES (M3)
F NHADO5000 Hex nut (M5) REAFT Y L M)
G WSADO05000 Spring lock washer (M5) [FraEL (M5)
H WPAD0O5000 Plain washer (M5) TEE (M5)
1 WPBD06000 Plain washer (M6) FEE (M6)
J SPDK04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) F+EFEIRAFELEPRLC (M4x6)
K SBAK03006 Binding head screw (M3x6) INA 2 Rl (M3x6)
L SBAK03008 Binding head screw (M3x8) NA 2 FiMal (M3x8)
M WPADO03000 Plain washer (M3) TrEE (M3)
N SCAA04008 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x8) RANFERIL L (M4X8)
O NHCD04000 Hex nut (M4) RAEFTY E (M4)
Q SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) FEFEIFELRP L (M4x8)



MOVING HEAD 2




MOVING HEAD 2 BEINy k2

8b-1

#H X BEES R HPY520 {§%&
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCBU12410 HCP Lower front panel ass'y HCPZ oY b/ R JLAR

2 HCB12681  Front cover thread guide 702 FhN—%RERN

3 HCB12690  Front lighting bracket FEEBAERITS 7 v b+

4 HCB12710  Spring REMF AR

5 HCB12770  Shaft # il BR &

6 HCB12780  Collar AR HIRED 5 —

7 HCB12902  Front cover HCHP 78> kA/3—HCHP

8 HCD13051  Lighting cover FERBAD/N—

9 MPA00620  Plastic washer (Y6x3.3xt0.8) T80Ty v— (¢6x3. 3xt0. 8)
10 MPZ02000 Eyelet HA4L (EV9)
11 HCB16A33  Thread guide ass'y (white) HREREMH (R/—FRITA4 )
12 HCB16A53  Thread guide (white) HRERNE (R/—FKRTAF)
13 33335-b Thread adjusting spring F N VAT S
14 32783-b Thread adjusting plate RE) AN EREIR
15 830271-a  Thread adjusting spring screw HREUNRIERS
16 HCB16A43  Thread guide (white) REAME (R/—FRTA )
17 HCB12730  Thread guide bracket iR L B E R
21 HCB81163  Front lighting board ass'y 70y FRIAERE

A SBCKO03006 Binding head tapping screw (M3x6) PT/N4 > F4a L (M3x6)

B SBAD03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) INA 2 R L (M3x5)

C SBAK03010 Binding head screw (M3x10) INA 2 Fihga L (M3x10)

D STAK04012 Truss head screw (phillips, M4x12) F+FREFE TR L (M4x12)

E NHCD04000 Hex nut (M4, JIS type 3) ANAFTY L (M, 37E)



THREAD CATCHER e 981




THREAD CATCHER £ DMh#&

9a-1

X HBRES ET CHW228 &%
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCDU14120 Thread catcher ass'y KOO HEEMM
2 HCD14102  Bracket RO AH TSy MM
4 HCD14161 Hook RODNHT VY
5 HCD14184  Guard ROMWHHA—F
7 HCD14152  Link RODAERE VY
8 HCB14101  Screw RODAHTVIRY
9 HCB14550 Rod ROhAHAY K
10 HCB14091  Link screw RODH) IR
12 HCB10033  Drive gear A EBREEHTT7 A
13 HCD79510  Pulse motor INVAE—F—
14 EPP00524  Photo interrupter T bAUESTH
15 HCD14201  Sensor bracket U —E iR
16 MPA00170 Plastic washer (CC-0509-03) BAED v+ — (6C-0509-03)
19a HCBU14220 Holder ass'y RILE—ER4E
19b HCB14A23  Holder ass'y RILE—ERHE
This can be substituted for "19a". “192” ORAF
20 HCB14560  Holder (upper) RILE—L
21 HCB14570  Holder (lower) RILE—T
22a HCB14590  Magic tape HCH (with adhesive tape) Iy I T—THCH (EET—FfT)
22b HCB14591  Magic tape HCH (with adhesive tape) Iy I T—THCH (EET—TT)
This can be substituted for "22a", spare M &t v kT 22a" DR
parts "M" should be used together.
24 HCD14092  Spacer AR—H—
A SBAD03004 Binding head screw (M3x4) INA 2 Rihal (M3x4)
B SPFK03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) TR ELENR L (M3x6)
C WPBD03000 Plain washer (M3) FEE (M3)
D WSADO03000 Spring lock washer (M3) (FraEESE (M3)
E NHCD03000 Hex nut(M3) ANAEFY L M3, 3F8)
F SPCK03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) FTFIFELERNR L (M3x6)
G SCBA03006 Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M3x6) 7RAIUTE TS U ORIL b (M3x6)
H SSAA03003 Hex socket set screw (M3x3) ANANRTEIEDHR L (M3x3)
| NHBD02000 Hex nut (M2) ANAFY b M2, 278)
J SPAK02008 Pan head screw (phillips, M2x8) TR ELEN L (M2x8)
K SPFK03004 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x4) FTFIFELERNR L (M3x4)
L SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) FTFIFELERN L (M4x8)
M NHCD2F000 Hex nut (M2.6) NAEFY L M2.6, 3FF)



THREAD TENSION wos108-1




THREAD TENSION XEf-F

10a-1

#H BN BeES ET HPY520 &
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCBU16211 HCH Thread tension bracket ass'y (white) HCHRAF IS4 v Ml (R/ —FRTA B)
2 HCB16404 Rectifier TEREE R AR
3 HCB16392  Thread eyelet R (T
4 HCB16466  Front cover 70y hRTEA/N—
7 HCB16302 Thread tension ass'y % T
8 HCB16133  Thread guide bar HhbEh
9 M0445092  Detecting roller BHa—5—
11 HCB16024  Roller shaft BHO—5—&)
12 HCB16470  Slitdisc BHRY v MR
13 HCB16212 Thread guide unit FE—HFH
14 HCJ81030 TC7 board ass'y TCTEMRAE
15 EPN00080  Cable clamp (CKN-07) a—KY5>7 (CKN-07)
16 HCB16097 Rear cover EZEHh/N—
17 EPF00710  One touch connector DUy FaARI AR
28 HCB16290  Roller shaft support R 8
29 HCB16700  Sensor bracket t oY —EftiR
30 HCB16714  Thread tension bracket (white) RAFISTY b (R/—FKTA )
31 MPA00170 Plastic washer BIET Yy v —
D SBAK03006 Binding head screw (M3x6) INA 2 Fiha L (M3x6)
E WPAD04000 Plain washer (M4) TEE (M)
F WSADO04000 Spring lock washer (M4) (XraEESE (M4)
G NHAD04000 Hex nut (M4) NATY L M)
H SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) TR ELENR L (M3x6)
| SPDD03008 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x8) TR ELEN L (M3x8)



11a-1

CHN426

THREAD STAND




THREAD STAND RiITH

11a-1

X HBRES S CHY520 &%
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB20113  Thread stand RITH
2 HCB20131 Thread stand felt a—>2Jzx)L bk
3 HCB20123  Thread stand pin RILTH
4 HCB20260  Thread guide pillar B REANXIEB
5 HCBU20011 Thread guide bracket ass'y REITS v MA
6 HCB20064  Upper rectifier L EREE R ARHA
7 HCB20091  Thread guide RE€E
8 MPZ02340 Wave washer (BW-1) Drx—J7viv— BW-1)
9 HCB51230  Cap sticker AV SATIYHAH—O3 OW
10 HCB20240  Knob nut X/ ITFv bk
11 HCB51220  Thread stand numeber sticker RITCEBERATYH—HCH
A SGAK06010 Flat head screw (phillips, M6x10) +FyftEmtaC (M6x10)
B WPAD12000 Plain washer (M12) TEE M12)
C WPAD0O6000 Plain washer (M6) TS (M6)



s 12a-1

X CARRIAGE




X CARRIAGE XF ¥ 1) v

12a-1

R BmEs TR HPVS20 BB
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB24405 X carriage cover X Hh\—
2 HCB79201 X pulse motor ass'y XMWNILRE—418
3 HCB24230 Pulse motor bracket E—HF—E
4 HCB24242  Motor pulley E—H4—T—1—
5 HCB43211  Switch pin AA v FEh
6 HCJ70061  X-SW-J cable X-SW-Ja— K
7 HCB43200  Switch bracket RAYFITS7y b+
8 HCB24410  Spring EfElEta
9 MPR00290  E-ring (E-3) E-1) >4 (E-3)
10 HCB24371  Sensor bracket ikt o —ERftH iR
11 HCB24271 Idler shaft ass'y TA S8 (#)
12 HCB24251 Idler pulley FAKRST—1)—
13 HCB24380  Washer AR
14 MPR00420  E-ring (E-4) E-UvY (E-4)
15 HCB24261  Tension pulley TrvavI—1)—
16 HCB24301 Tension pulley bracket ass'y TriarEm (#)
17 HCB24330 Plate nut wF v
18 HCB24343  Guide connecting plate A4 FESER
19 HCB24630 Detecting plate EESE AR
20 HCB24364  Sensor bracket Xt oY —EfTHk
21 HCJ81040 X limit sensor board ass'y X1 =y bERKE
22 MPV00710  Timing belt B4 IR~ (B150-S2M-880)
23 HCB24441 X carriage base ass'y XR— 48
24 HCB24392  Guide A A RA
25 HCB40012  Connecting plate PIEREIR
26 HCJ81040S X limit sensor board ass'y (Sensor) XYy FERE (288
27 HCJ81040H X limit sensor board ass'y (Relay) XY Iy FERE (PRRERD
28 HCBU24140 X switch bracket ass'y XRAYFITS4oy A
34 EPN00060  Clamp (NK-5N) F482952F (NK-5N)
A SCAA04012 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x12) ANANRFERIL L (Mx12)
B WSAA04000 Spring lock washer (M4) (FhEE (M)
C WPBA04000 Plain washer (M4) TEE (M)
D SCAA04008 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x8) ANARFEARIL ~ (M4x8)
E SSAA04004 Hex socket set screw (M4x4) RANGEIESOHRLE (Mxd)
F SPAC02010 Pan head screw (phillips, M2x10) F+FEREFEEMR L (M2x10)
G SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) FTFIFE LN L (M3x6)
H SPDK04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) TR ELENR L (M4x6)
| SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) FTFIFELERN L (M4x8)
J SCAA05010 Hex socket head cap screw (M5x10) NAFMTERIL & (M5x10)
K WSAA05000 Spring lock washer (M5) (£raEESE (M5)
L WPAAO5000 Plain washer (M5) TEEE (M5)
M SCEA05008 Hex socket low head screw (M5x8) EEEARANTEARIL b (M5x8)
N SCAA02004 Hex socket head cap screw (M2x4) RAFSERIL L (M2x4)
O SCAA03008 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x8) ANANRFEARIL L (M3x8)
P SCEA03006 Hex socket low head screw (M3x6) EEEARANTERIL b (M3x6)
Q SGAD03008 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x8) +FyFEmM L (M3x8)
R SBAK03004 Binding head screw (M3x4) INA 2 R L (M3x4)
S SCAA03015 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x15) RANRMSERIL & (M3x15)



s 13A-1

Y CARRIAGE 1




Y CARRIAGE 1 OOOOOODO 1

13a-1

0 oo ooooo ggo HPR522. [ [J
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB25061 Y carriage base (right) ooooooo
2 HCB25071 Y carriage base (left) ooooooo
3 HCB25290 Guide Y ooo o
4 HCB25320 Idler shaft A goooo o
5 HCB25341 Collar A good o
6 HCB25153 Idler pulley ass'y Oo0oooooooog
7 HCB25264 Sensor bracket ooooooo
8 HCJ81061 Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
9 HCB25191 Guide connecting plate oooooo
10 HCB25200 Belt holding plate oopoooo
11 HCBU25110 Drive shaft support ass'y oopoooo
12 HCB25361 Fixing plate oood
13 HCB25113 Tension pulley oo0DOoOooooo
14 HCB25310 Tension shaft oopoooo
15 MPV00720 Timing belt 000000000 B200-S2M-84811
16 HCB25351 Collar B good o
17 HCB25330 Idler shaft B goooo o
18 HCB25372 Tension base ooooo
19 HCB25381 Tension bracket oooooo
20 HCB25102 Drive pulley oooooo
21 HCB25090 Drive shaft oono
22 HCB25082 Coupling gogoooood
23 HCB00632 Y carriage bracket (right) ooooooo
24 HCB79210 Y pulse motor ass'y ooooooood
25 HCB00650 Y carriage bracket (left) oooooog
26 MPB00960 Bearing (L-1060Z2) 000doooL-10e0zz0
27 HCA24180 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x6) OO0oo0o0oD0o0OOM3xed
A SPDK04010 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x10) 00000000000 M4ax1o0
B SSAA03004 Hex socket set screw (M3x4) 000000000 0M3x40
C SCAA03006 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x6) 000000000 M3xe0
D SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) 00000000000 M3xed
F SGAD03008 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x8) 0000000000 M3x80
G SCAA04010 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x10) 000000000 M4x1o0
H WSAA04000 Spring lock washer (M4) 0O00ooman
| WPAA04000 Plain washer (M4) 0000M40
J SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) 00000000000 M4x80
K WPAA04000 Plain washer (M4) 0000M40
L NHAA04000 Hex nut (M4) 000000M4D
M SCAA04020 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x20) 000000000 M4x200
N SCAA04012 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x12) 000000000 M4x120
O SSAA04005 Hex socket set screw (M4x5) 0000000000 M4xs50
P SBAK03004 Binding head screw (M3x4) O000000D0OM3x40



Y CARRIAGE 2 crreoe 1 30-1

\

\\\/\
H {0 \\\\@
G

Apply it to the screw and attach it to the left end



Y CARRIAGE 2 UOOOOUOO O

13b-1

O o0 ooooo aoo CHN622 00O
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCBU25040 Arm ass'y oood
2 HCB25610 Detecting plate ood
4 HCB25290 Guide Y ooo o
5 HCB25670 Connecting plate C gooogooc
A SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) O000o0o0o0o0o0OOM3xed
B SCEA03006 Hex socket low head screw (M3x6) 00000000000M3x6e0
C SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) OO0O000o0oomaxsn
D SCEA03004 Hex socket low head screw (M3x4) 00000000000M3x40
E SCAA03006 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x6) O0O00o0ooooMm3xed
F SCGA03014 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x14) 000000000M3x140
G SCAA03008 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x8) O0O000o0ooom3xsd
H WPADO3000 Plain washer (M3) 0000M30



ELECTRIC PARTS wers 141




== /A=
ELECTRIC PARTS &E&E & 14a-1
T TEN maEs TR HPVS20 BB
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCJ81072 CONT-P board ass'y (CPU board ass'y) GCONT-PE4x#E (CPUE#R#H)

3 HCB27510  Clamp plate IN— R

5 HCB27010  Fuse blacket Ea—XT345v b+

6 HCB79640  Fuse holder ass'y Ea—XFRILEF—H

7 HCB79630  Socket ass'y BRY v A

8 EPF00360  Fuse (6A) Eax1—X (6A)

9 EPS00891  Power switch BRAAYTF
10 HCB27023  Noise filter bracket JARTANEA—=T S5y b+
11 HCD27511  CPU board bracket CPUEIIRTZ7 vk
12 HCB27232  CPU board bracket CPUERTZ7 v b
13 HCB27540  Timing detecting board bracket BRAIVIBRET STy
14 HCJ81050  Timing detecting board ass'y FEAA I T ERM
15 HCB27220 X motor cable bracket XE—R—a—KITS7vk
16 EPN00540 Clip a—F2oo0vT

17 HCB27262  Power supply bracket SWERISH v b
20 HCB79571 Inverter set (100V) Fuiji A nN—2—ty (100V) EL
20 HCB79561 Inverter set (200V) Fuiji A4 nN—42—ty +(00V) EL
21 EPK00890  Clamp filter 95T T740L8—
24 HCB0O1771  Screw BY il
29 EPN00070  Clamp (NK-6N) F4Ba>952F (NK-6N)
36 HCR51060  Earth marking label P15 T—RAIR)Ld15
37 EPK00890  Clamp filter 95T T4 E—
42 EPN0O0090  Cable clamp (CKN-10) a— Ko 3527 (CKN-10)
43 EPK00910  Clamp filter 95T T40LE—
47 EPK01460  Power supply AAYFUTER
48 HCB27410  Power supply bracket BEREWRITS v b
49 HCB27421  Power supply cover BIRERD /A —
50 HCB16570  Stud A2y R
51 EPN00080 Cable clamp (CKN-07) (for 200V) a— K455 > 7 (CKN-07) (200V AR)
58 EPK01130  Core filter (for 200V) EREKRa7 200V A)
59 HCBU79470 Power supply socket fuse ass'y BRY7Y bEa—X#

A SPDD03006 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x6) FTFIFELERNR L (M3x6)

D SPDK04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) FTFIFELERN L (M4x8)

E SPDK04010 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x10) FTFEREFE LML (M4x10)



CONTROL BOX 1 (S.No. ~1063009) ..... 15a-1

10a




CONTROL BOX 1

oy hkA—I)LRY I R

15a-1

R BmEs TR HPxa05 BB
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCD79612  7in. MX Core module T4 FWXa7ED1—IL
2 EPZ01225 Memory card AEY—H—F
3 EPZ01190 Battery /Ny T 1)— (CR2032) ~ 1002003
5 HCD72522  Switch cord 2 BAEWa— K2
7 HCD79590  Gasket ARy
9 HCD29A12  T-P panel ass'y T-P/i~JLEH
10a HCD81221  LCD-CE-MX board ass'y LCD-CE-MXE i #H ~ 1002003
10b HCD81223  LCD-CE-MX board ass'y LCD-CE-MXE A48 1006001 ~
This can be substituted for "10a". “10a” AR
12 - Rear cover ass'y )7 Hh—#i
13a HCD29433  Sealed case A D=L RT—RA
13b HCD29434  Sealed case A =L ET—XA
This can be substituted for "13a". “13a” ORAT
14 MPA00690  Stud RAR% v K (BSB-318-6E)
19 EPZ01480  Touch panel By FISRIL
20 EPZ01490 7in LCD 14 > FLCD
21 HCD79650 Display bracket A ass'y BRISTY bty bA
25 HCD29582  Front panel 202 kR)L
28 HCD81161  TP-switch board ass'y TP-SWE R (#8)
33 HCD50030  Key top (CUT) F—bty T (RTY)
35 HCD50040  Button (START/STOP) 2 UTRE Y (BAtR/fEL)
36 HCDU29303 Display module HDM07000T T4 AT LA ELa—/LHDMO7000T
A SBCK03008 Binding head tapping screw (M3x8) PT/SA > F4a L (M3x8)
| SBAD03006 Binding head screw (M3x6) N 2 R L (M3x6)



CONTROL BOX 1 (S.No. 1063010~) .....15aa-1




CONTROLBOX1 o> bkBA—ILKRvYI R 15aa-1

T RN HmEs TR 53520 B
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCD79670  7in MX6 module T4 FM6ED 2 —)L
2 EPZ01225 Memory card AEY—H—F
3 HCD79590  Gasket AR bk
5 HCD72522  Switch cord 2 BN —R2
9 HCS29A10  Touch panel ass'y Ay F IR ILEE
10 HCD81261  LCD-T board ass'y L CD-T#x#H
12 HCDU29591A Rear cover ass'y 7 hi—4A
13 HCD29434  Sealed case A O—I)LRT—XA
14 MPA00690  Stud FORX%w K (BSB-318-6E)
19 EPZ01480  Touch panel By FINRIL
20 EPZ01490 7in LCD 14 > FLCD
21 HCD79650  Display bracket A ass'y BRISTy by A
25 HCS29011  Front panel A= WAE SV
28 HCD81161  TP-switch board ass'y TP-SWE AR #H
29 HCB81180  USB connector board ass'y UsBaxy 42 EiRf
33 HCD50030  Key top (CUT) F—ry T (RUY)
35 HCD50040  Button (START/STOP) V) TFTHRE Y (Fta/EL)
36 HCSU29010 Display module FTARTLAED2—IL
A SBCK03008 Binding head tapping screw (M3x8) PT/N4 > F4a L (M3x8)

| SBAD03006 Binding head screw (M3x6) INA 2 Fiha L (M3x6)



s 19D-1

CONTROL BOX 2




CONTROLBOX2 O0OU0OOOOOUODOO 2

15b-1

0 oo ooooo ggo HPV204 [0
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB29491 Arm support shaft oooooo
2a HCB29464 Arm C gogooc
2b HCB29465 Arm C gopogooc
This can be substituted for "2a". "2a" 0000
3a HCB29473 Arm D godooob
3b HCB29474 Arm D Ogoooob
This can be substituted for "3a". "3a" 0000

4 HCB29482 Arm E ogodonoE

5 HCB29510 Arm F JgodooFr

6 HCD29152 Support shaft A OooA

7 HCB29520 Arm G gooooe

8 HCD79450 Emergency stop switch (with cable) Oo0oooO0ooooooooo

9 HCD29480 Emergency stop blacket ooooooooo
10 MPR0O0080 E-ring (E-5) oogooooEe-50
11 EPK00890 Clamp filter goooooood
36 HCD37091 Knob screw A (M4) ooooo

A SCBD04008  Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8) JoooooooodonooMaxsd
B SCGD04008 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x8) 000000000 M4x80

D SBCD04010 Binding head screw (phillips, M4x10) 00000000 M4x100

G SBAD03005 Binding head screw (phillips, M3x5) 00000000 M3x50

H SPDD04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) 00000000000 M4x8d



wn. 10A-1

FRAME BASE




FRAME BASE [ [ [J[]

16a-1

od ooooo goo SATAll O[O
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCBU40015 Frame base ass'y ooooooo
2 HCB40132 Bracket oood
3 MPB00250 Bearing (L1680Z2) 000donooLie8ozzi
4 HCB40041 Screw gogoooood
5 HCD37210 Hold spring oooooo
7 HCB43221 Knob bolt goodd
9 MPB00250 Bearing (L1680Z2) 000donooLie8ozzi
10 HCB40121 Arm goooo
11 HCBU40100 Tubular frame hold arm ass'y (right) ooooo
12 HCBU40110 Tubular frame hold arm ass'y (left) ooooo
13 HCD37311 Hold spring base R O0D000D00ORO
14 HCD37321 Hold spring base L oooooooLo
A SBAD04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) 000000 0OD0OM4x80
B WPAA(05000 Plain washer (M5) 00 00Ms0
C SBAK04008 Binding head screw (M4x8) 000000 0OD0OM4x80
D SCBD04006 Hex socket head cap screw with flange (M4x6) OO0 00000000 OO M4xed
E NHCD04000 Hex nut (M4) gooooom4aooono



BOBBIN WINDER woor L7A-1

/)
&




BOBBIN WINDER [ [J [1 [J []

O o0 ooooo ggo SANOO1 [0 0
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note

1 HCB60014 Winder bracket ass'y ooooooooood

2 HCB79621 Motor ass'y ooooo

3 HCB60200 Spacer ooooo

4 HCB60056 Shaft o000

5 HCB60060 Spring ooooo

6 HCB60160 Lever ass'y oood

7 HCB60191 Guide oono

8 HCB60210 Cushion ooooo

9 HCB60103 Thread tension ass'y oooooooo
10 HCB60222 Shaft o000
11 HCB60230 Bobbin thread guide ass'y ooooooog
18 MPRO0080  E-ring (E-5) 000000E-50

A SPDK04010 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x10) 00000000000 M4x100
B SPAKO02010 Pan head screw (phillips, M2x10) 00000000000 M2x100
C SCAA04012 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x12) 000000000M4x120

D NHADO4000 Hex nut (M4) 000000M4D

E SPAKO02004 Pan head screw (phillips, M2x4) 00000000000M2x40
F WPAKO2000 Plain washer (M2) O0ooM20

G SCAA03015 Hex socket head cap screw (M3x15) 000000000M3x150

H SSAA03004  Hex socket set screw (M3x4) 0000000000M3x40

17/a-1



ACCESSORIES 1

3.0

N i3

£ o7 »
s ©
|




ACCESSORIES 1 D00 [J

17D-1

oo ooooo ggo CHV601 00
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 EPK01141 Clamp filter goooooooo
2 HCB53060 Machine oil gooo
3 MPZ05780 Oiler gooo
4 EPZ00753  USB cable USBO OO O ~ 1063009
5 MPz05470 Tool box oono
6 -> l4a Fuse (6A) 00 0006AD
8 EPE00150 Power cord (for 120V) oooooagiz2ovod
8 EPE00130 Power cord (for 120V) Japan ooooooi1z2ovOo00O0d
9 HCBU53050 Power cord (for 200V) oooooozoovadO
10 EPE00170 Power cord (for BS, England) oooooooooooooon
11 EPE00160 Power cord (for CEE, Germany) O000000CEEODOOOO
12 -> 4a Bobbin ooad
13 EPE00180 Power cord (TIS type) OO0o0o0o0ooTIS TYPEO
14 -> 8a Needle (#11) 0 0O#110
15 HCB55531 Shipping collar oo0boooDboog
16 EPZ01260  LAN cross cable 0000000000 ~ 1063009
17 HCD29530 Stylus ooooo
19 HCM41185 PTA-15-360 PTA-15-360
21 FRA40093 PTA-32320-360 PTA-32320-360
22 HCB53012 #2 (+) Screwdriver oo@)ooooo
23 HCB53020 2 mm (-) Screwdriver (D)o oooooboo
24 HCB53120 2.5 mm hexagonal driver 0000o0o0oO00ooDoon
25 HCB53130 3 mm hexagonal driver oo0DoO0o0oooboooon
26 MPZ05830 Off set screwdriver ooooooooog
27 HCB53070 Brush ooooo
A SPHK05010 Pan head screw (phillips, M5x10) 0000000000 M5x100



ACCESSORIES 2 (OPTION) CDL101 17C'1




ACCESSORIES 2 (OPTION) 000 O(0OD0DODO)

oo ooooo aoo DAOr31 OO
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note

4 FRA40502 Preparatory table ass'y (for PTA-32320) O0000000PTA-323200 O

5 FRA40431 Holding plate F (for WS-42440) 000000WS-424400 O

6 FRA40511 Holding plate | (for WS-42440) 000000WS-424400 O

7 FRA40371 Preparatory table A oooa

8 FRA40330 Clip oooooo

9 FRA40381 Holding plate A (for PTA-32320) O000000PTA-323200 O
10 FRA40451 Holding plate H (for PTA-32320) O000000PTA-323200 O
11 FRA40351 Round holding plate A 0ooooo
12 FRA40361 Round holding plate B 0ooooo
13 MD442350 Holder cushion oooooooood
14 FRA40311 Guide plate oono
15 FRA40300 Guide bar ooo
16 FRA40341 Base aa
17 FRA40320 Support plate oood

A SPCB05020 Pan head screw (Phillips, M5x20) O000000000dOMsx200

B SPCB05040 Pan head screw (Phillips, M5x40) O000000000dOMsx400

C WPABO5000 Plain washer (M5) 0000Ms0

D NWAB05000  Wing nut (M5) 0DO000000Ms0

E SMADO3010 Pan head tapping screw (Phillips, M3x10) 000000000 oOooomMm3xiod
F SKAK5A032 Round head wood screw (Phillips, 5.1x32 00000000005.1x320

17/c-1



-1

CBPC10 1 7d

ACCESSORIES 3 (OPTION)




ACCESSORIES 3 (OPTION) Doo3nooddod 47d-1

O 00 O00ooo ooo cBpcio OO
Parts Names Note

Ass'y ElI't Parts No.

1 HCBU30010 Table set (for HCH, HCS2) HCHOHCS20 OO OOoO

2 HCBU30020 Table set (for HCH, HCS2) (with legs) HCHOHCS20 OO OOoooooooo
3 HCB30A20 Table ass'y ooooo

4 HCB30030 Table B ooooB

5 HCB30A30 Table bracket E (L) 000000000 O00ECOLO
6 HCB30A40 Table bracket E (R) 0000000000 0EDORO
7 HCB30A50 Table bracket F oooooooooooFro

8 HCD37092 Knob screw (M4) oood

9 HCB30A60 Thumb screw ass'y ooooooogH
10 HCB30040 Stud oood
11 HCD30120 Table stay A goooooaa
12 HCD30130 Table stay B ooooooo
13 MPZz02940 Adjuster ooooooooooooxooo
A SBAK06016 Binding head screw (M6x16) 00000000 Mexied

B NHAD06000 Hex nut (M6) 000000Men

C SWAK06010 Wing bolt (M6x10) 0000000 M6x100



ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

e 18a-1

Y Limit
senser
board

Y cap
limit
sensor

Timing circuit board

Under DC
rggg#[::]:]motor set
L

Foot
stop
sensor

Cut
stop
sensor

EsHoez190

Thread
cutstop

sensor

Needle
stop
sensor

Needle
ORG

sensor

Y-axis motor ]

S. No. 1063010~

i
i
i
- CN1 foo9
I == R
19
Ezzﬂ co2
OUTPUT
DC24

Power

* supp ly
=z
s}

>
=z
U[]

Noise

Thread cut
motor

Inlet set

Filter set

Main motor

Controll box (HDM-07000 C;de:**C JE;DG)

M N © 1

| LCD&TP unit |

| | _

| | Emergency

X5 sw_set

‘ ‘ ==

\ \ —~\LO-T

| | 'II’ circuit |

| ‘ e board 3

e 1 S-4 3 B3 Xe
!!¥wkgﬁmErthi@

WLAN Adapter

[CH=2]

TP-SW circult

board USB-Connecter board

S. No. ~1063009

Controll box HDM-07000 Code:**B type)

=
LCD&TP Unit

Tinch Core M
module MX emory
Emergency
“lE sw set
F—h
5 LCD-CE-MX
circuit
board
‘5’ | X90 X16

TP-SW circuit
board

Power switch

©
=
S

C09

Front Lighting
circuit Board

G l—

USB Cable

LAN Cross Cable

AC100~120V (19)
or
AC200~230V (19)

AC power cable (3C)

whis
remoto OFF
L1 L2
Inverter
unit

X Carriage

X-axis Motor

o3,

@ b— e

X=limit
circuit
Board

A0S
CN3  CN2
CN1

—_

B09

X—=SW cable

XM ]




ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM O 0O OO0

0 oo ooooo ggo HPV601 [J[0J
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
A21-% -> 15a Core module oooodoo
AO2 -> 15a LCD-CE-MX board ass'y LCD-CE-MXO OO
A03 -> 15a TP-switch board ass'y TP-SWO O O
A04 -> 1l4a CONT-S2 board ass'y (CPU board ass'y) CONT-S20 00 (CPUD O O)
AO6 -> 10a TC12 board ass'y 0000 ooo
A07 -> 1l4a Timing detecting board ass'y ooooooooono
A08 -> 6a Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
A08 -> 7a Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
A08 -> 13a Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
A09 -> 12a X limit sensor board ass'y 0Oooooooo
A10 -> 8b Front lighting board ass'y ooooooooo
A10-1 -> 1l5aa Core module ooooo
A17 -> 15aa LCD-T board ass'y O00-0000
A18 -> 1l5aa USB connector board ass'y oooooooood
BO1 -> 14a Socket ass'y ooooooo
B02 -> l4a Fuse (6A) O0D0006AD
B03 -> 1l4a Noise filter, Fuse holder ass'y oo00ooOooo,000000000
B04 -> 5a Jump solenoid ass'y oooooooood
B04 -> 14a Power switch oopoooo
B05 -> 1l4a Power supply oooooooo
Bo6 -> 4a Pulse motor ooooooo
B0o6 -> 6a Pulse motor ooooooo
Bo6 -> 7a Pulse motor ooooooo
B06 -> 9a Pulse motor ooooooo
B0O8 -> 1l7a Motor ass'y ooooo
B09 -> 12a X pulse motor ass'y 0O0o00o0oooo
B10 -> 13a Y pulse motor ass'y 0O0o00o0oooo
B11 -> 3a Keeper solenoid ass'y oooooooood
B12 -> 4a Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
B12 -> 7a Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
B12 -> 9a Sensor board ass'y ooooooo
B13 -> 8a Laser pointer ass'y oooooooood
B14 -> 10a One touch connector ooooooooo
B15 -> 15a LCD unit ooooo
B16 -> 15a Memory card ooooooo
B17 -> 15b Emergency stop switch (with cable) ooooooooooooooao
B18-1 -> 1l4a Inverter (100V) o0oOoooooooo oo
B18-2 -> 1l4a Inverter (200V) o0oOoooooooo oo
B19 -> 2a Main motor ass'y oooooo
B21 -> 17b USB cable usBOo oo
B22 -> 17b LAN cross cable 000 00ooooo
B23 -> 17b AC power cable ooooo
B55 - USB WiFi adapter (By country option) USBWiFIDODOOOOOODoOoODooooo

18a-1



ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM

e 18a2-2

Y Limit
senser
board

Y cap
limit
sensor

Timing circuit board

Under DC
rggg#[::]:]motor set
L

Foot
stop
sensor

Cut
stop
sensor

EsHoez190

Thread
cutstop

sensor

Needle
stop
sensor

Needle
ORG

sensor

Y-axis motor ]

S. No. 1063010~

i
i
i
- CN1 foo9
I == R
19
Ezzﬂ co2
OUTPUT
DC24

Power

* supp ly
=z
s}

>
=z
U[]

Thread cut
motor

Noise Filter set

Inlet set

Main motor

Controll box (HDM-07000 C;de:**C JE;DG)

M N © 1

| LCD&TP unit |

| | _

| | Emergency

X5 sw_set

‘ ‘ ==

\ \ —~\LO-T

| | 'II’ circuit |

| ‘ e board 3

e 1 S-4 3 B3 Xe
!!¥wkgﬁmErthi@

WLAN Adapter

[CH=2]

TP-SW circult

board USB-Connecter board

S. No. ~1063009

Controll box HDM-07000 Code:**B type)

=
LCD&TP Unit

Tinch Core M
module MX emory
Emergency
“lE sw set
F—h
5 LCD-CE-MX
circuit
board
‘5’ | X90 X16

TP-SW circuit
board

Power switch

C09

Front Lighting
circuit Board

G l—

USB Cable

LAN Cross Cable

AC100~120V (19)
or
AC200~230V (19)

AC power cable (3C)

whis Fe GND
remoto OFF
L1 L2
Inverter
unit - -

X Carriage

o3,

@ b— e

X=limit
circuit
Board

A0S
CN3  CN2
CN1

X-axis Motor

—](B09S

X—=SW cable

XM ]




ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM E=ERHRX

18a-2

el EmEs TeE HPN108 [BE
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
CO01 HCB72020  Power relay cable BREYI—F
C02 HCJ70160 DC cable DCo—FK
C03 HCJ70040 Sensor J cable toH—Ja—~FK
C04 -> 4a Sensor relay cable oY —hffpJa—F
C05 HCB72111 XY Motor cable XYE—4—a—F
C06 HCB72091  Timing cable AL a—F
C07 HCJ70170  Cross laser relay cable YRR L—H—mhffa— K
C08 HCJ70020  Frontrelay J cable 70 hhffgda—F
C09 HCJ70030  FrontJ cable Ay Ma—F
C10 HCB72101  Motor cable E—R—O—F
C12 HCJ70100 Keeper J cable F—/N\—Ja—F
C13 HCB72160 X motor relay cable XE—F—thiga—F
C14 -> 12a X-SW-J cable X-SW-Ja—F
C15 HCD72720  CONT cable CONTa— K
C16 HCD72520 SW cable BAEWND—F
C17 -> 15a BOX cable BOXa— K
C18 HCB72142  INV-S cable INV-Sa—F
C19 HCB72040 PD cable PDaI—F
C20 -> 1l5aa BOX cable BOXa—F
C21 HCD72540 USB relay cable USBepiffto— K



CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) e 198-1




CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) #8F# (BE®1#) 19a-1

T TEN maEs TR S2xe16 BB
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCB43005 HCS Drive frame ass'y HCSERBIHHME (T4 K42 A Txtit)
2 FRA43790  Wire fixing plate 74 v —EER
3 HCB43023 Rail bracket L—ILERft#R
4 FRA43820 Rail L—IJv
5 FRA43780  Wire A4 v—
6 FRA43591  Lever bracket (right) LN—J345y b+ (B)
7 FRA43560  Hold lever ass'y (right) RiFLA— (H) M
8 FRA43620  Torsion coil spring (right) RLYaSIIAR (B)
9 FRA43611  Support pin BffEEy
10 FRA43800  Wire keeper A4 v—#z
11 FRA43603  Lock pin Ay EY
12 FRA43550  Spring w4
13 FRA43542 Center guide oA —HAF
14 FRA43651  Lever bracket (left) L—=J3545y k (K)
15 FRA43630 Hold lever ass'y (left) H®ELA— () #
16 FRA43660  Torsion coil spring (left) RLYaSIINR (&)
17 FRA43670 Plate nut (M4) N—=1)2TFy b+ (M)
18 FRA43680 Plate nut (M3) N—=125Fy k (M3)
19 FRA43843 rotary cylinder EER) >4
20 FRA45020  Guide RilA1 KT
21 FRA45070  Protect sheet HA =Ty
22 FRA45050  Guide bracket HA FREIZZ
23 FRA45040  Guide support (left) HA4 FXz (&)
24 FRA45030  Guide support (right) A4 FXZZ (R)
25 FRA43691 Reinforcement plate FHIRAR
26 HCB43015 Base ass'y RLF—Javy
27 FRA43531  Guide roller pin A4 FO—5—%zEY
28a FRA43520 Bearing R7Yyvy
28b MPB01080  Bearing RF7Y2Y
This can be substituted for "28a". "282a" MR
29 FRA43750  Guide roller spacer oG hHA RRR—Y—
30 FRA43513  Guide roller JoJH4 Fn—3—
31 HCB40132  Bracket ER {4k
32 HCB43130 Base fixing bracket RILF—EEEE
33 HCB43230  Spacer AR—H—
34 MPZ00360  Spacer C310 C310RR—H—
35 HCB43142  Knob bolt J TRk
36 MPR00470  E-ring (E-6) E-1) >4 (E-6)



CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME) e 198-2




CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME)

OO0O0O0O0O0O0gl9a-2

O o0 ooooo aoo BDL801 [0
Ass'y ElI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
A SPDD04012  Pan head screw (phillips, M4x12) 00000000000 M4x120
B SGAD04008 Flat head screw (phillips, M4x8) O00000000dMmaxsd
C NHADO3000 Hex nut (M3) Oooooom3o
D SPAD0O3005 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x5) O0000o000000M3xsd
E SPAD03012 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x12) 00000000000M3x120
F SGAD03004 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x4) O000O00000OM3x4d
G STADO3004 Truss head screw (phillips, M3x4) O00000000000M3x40
H SPDD04010 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x10) 00000000000 M4x100
I SCAD04010 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x10) 000000000 Mm4xion
J NHADO4000  Hex nut (M4) 00000 0M40
K NHCD0O4000  Hex nut (M4) 000000M40
L WSAD04000  Spring lock washer (M4) 00000M40
M WPADO4000 Plain washer (M4) 0O000M40
N SPDD04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) O0000000000M4ax8d
O NHADO5000 Hex nut (M5) OOooooomsO
P WSADO5000  Spring lock washer (M5) 00000Mmsd
Q WPADO5000 Plain washer (M5) 0000Ms0
R SPDD04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) 000000000 OdOdMaxe)



e 19D-1

CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME)




CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME) M8F# (HER{tH#Y)

19b-1

el EmEs TR Csxels BB
Ass'y  EI't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 FRA44003 Cap hold frame ass'y (wide type) BEFEfT#ME (U4 K24 7)
2 FRA44210 Position braket MBI b
3 FRA44180 Cap marker oA —RTYh—
4 FRA44104 Cap hold frame (wide type) BFEATHE: (D4 Ka4 D)
5 FRA44050  Cap holder bracket EFRIEIS7v b
6 FRA44031  Hook INFUERTYY
7 FRA44201 Cap holder A BFEETSH Y LA
8 FRA44090 Clip AR
9 FRA44013  Guide pin H14 FEY
10 FRA44022  Grip bracket TYwTITSHy k
11 FRA44260  Grip guide Ty ThHA R
12a FRA44042 Capgrip ¥ Uw T
12b FRA44270 Cap grip wBFIT) T
13 FRA44160 Latch INBURTF UfE
14 FRA46502  Cap hold frame ass'y (low profile type) SFmARE (0—T04%4 )
15 FRA46026  Cap hold frame (low profile type) EFERfTH (A—TR44 )
16 FRA44240 Position braket MEIT Sy bO—70O
17 FRA46550 ClampC v5v7C
18 FRA46620  Spring clip NGy 7
19 FRA46141  Spacer AR—H—
20 FRA46610  Side holder ass'y Y4 FEZEY +
21 FRA46630  Side holder cushion Y4 FBZILA
22 FRA46182  Side holder Y4 Rz
23 FRA46082  Bracket T34y b
24 FRA44251  Caution sticker FBERTYA—
25 FRA46520  Side support (right) Y4 K=l (H)
26 FRA46561  Side support ruber (right) Y4 FZIFdL (B)
27 FRA46530  Side support (left) YA R2IT (K)
28 FRA46571  Side support ruber (left) YA RZIF3L ()
29 FRA46212 ClampB v9507B
30 FRA46151 Latch bracket NFUETSTY
31 FRA44170 E-ring EUZY
32 FRAU44270 Cap grip set BF2 ) v JEE
This can be substituted for "12a". “12a" ORATF
B NWBK03000 Wing nut (M3) L&3Fv ~ (M3)
C NHAD04000 Hex nut (M4) NAEFTY b (M, 178)
D WPADO04000 Plain washer (M4) TES (M)
E SPAD03003 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x3) TFIFELEPR L (M3x3)
F SPAD03005 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x5) FEFREFEEM L (M3x5)
G SPDD04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) TR ELENNR L (M4x6)
H SPDD04012 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x12) TFIFELENNDR L (M4x12)
| SGAD04008 Flat head screw (phillips, M4x8) +FyfFEmM/Ma L (M4x8)
J SPDD03005 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x5) FTFIFELERN L (M3x5)
K SPDD03004 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x4) FTFIFELERNR L (M3x4)
L NHADO03000 Hex nut(M3) NAFY L M3, 178)
M WSADO03000 Spring lock washer (M3) (FraEE (M3)
N SGAD03004 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x4) +FyfFTEmM/Ma L (M3x4)
O WPADO03000 Plain washer (M3) FEE (M)
P WPBD03000 Plain washer (M3) TEE (M3)
Q SGAD03006 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x6) +FyfFEmM L (M3x6)
S SBAD03005 Binding head screw (M3x5) INA 2 Fib L (M3x5)
T SCAD04045 Hex socket head cap screw (M4x45) RANRMFERIL & (M4x45)
U NHCD04000 Hex nut (M4) ANAFTY b (M4, 3FE)
V WSAD04000 Spring lock washer (M4) (FhEs (M)



FRL101 19C_ 1

CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER)




CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER)

0000000019¢-1

EEEEEEEE 000 FRL101 O O
Ass'y El't Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 FRA44504 Cap stretcher (wide type) oodooooooooo
2 FRA44600 Base E ooooo
3 FRA44610 Stopper A oooooo
4 FRA44581 Hinge oono
5 FRA44590 Base D ooooo
7 FRA44620 Tension coil spring oood
9 FRA44562 Base B ooooo
11 FRA44571 Base C ogoooo
13 FRA44630 Cushion ooooooo
14 FRA44531 Back plate ooooooo
15 FRA44541 R block ogoooo
16 FRA43591 Lever bracket (right) ooooooooood
17 FRA43560 Hold lever ass'y (right) ooodoooooo
18 FRA43620 Torsion coil spring (right) Oo0ooooooood
19 FRA43611 Support pin ooooo
20a FRA43602 Lock pin ooooo
20b FRA43603 Lock pin ooooo
20 FRAW43603 Lock pin set ooooooog
This can be substituted for "20a". "20" 0000
21 FRA43550 Spring oono
22 FRA43542 Center guide ooooooo
23 FRA43651 Lever bracket (left) 00o0000oooooo
24 FRA43630 Hold lever ass'y (left) ooooooooo
25 FRA43660 Torsion coil spring (left) 00o0000oooooo
26 FRA44511 Cylinder ooooo
27 FRA44521 Stretch plate (wide type) 00o0000o0oooooo
28 FRA46352 Cap stretcher (low profile type) 00000000000oo
29 FRA46330 Stretch plate (low profile type) 00000000000oo
30 FRA46320 Block agooooo
A NHADO5000 Hex nut (M5) O00000Oms0
B SCADO5012 Hex socket head cap screw (M5x12) 000000000M5x120
C SCADO5020 Hex socket head cap screw (M5x20) 0000000 o0omsx200
D SWAK10020 Wing bolt (M10x20) O0000000M10x200
E SCADO5030 Hex socket head cap screw (M5x30) 00000000 omsx3o0
F WSADO5000  Spring lock washer (M5) 00000Msd
G WPADO3000 Plain washer (M3) 0000M30
H WPADO5000 Plain washer (M5) 0000Ms0
I SPADO3005 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x5) 00000000000 M3x5)
J SPDD03005 Pan head screw (phillips, M3x5) OO0O000o00o0oddM3xs)
K SGADO3005 Flat head screw (phillips, M3x5) OO000o0o00o00dMm3xsd
L SPDD04010 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x10) 00000000000 M4x100
M NHCDO4000 Hex nut (M4) Oo0oo0ooman
N WSAD04000  Spring lock washer (M4) 00000M40
O SPDD04008 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x8) O0000000000Max8d
P SPDD04006 Pan head screw (phillips, M4x6) 00000000000M4xe0



LappyJapan

HappydJdapan Inc.

HEAD OFFICE  3-3515, Tachiyagawa, Yamagata-city, 990-2251, Japan
Phone: +81-23-686-2272 Fax: +81-23-686-2243

TOKYO OFFICE 2-9-5, Taito, Taito-Ku, Tokyo 110-0016, Japan
Phone: +81-3-3834-0711 Fax: +81-3-3835-8917

£appyJapan

N =2 WA wielV AN

gboood 0990-22510 0000000003515
TEL 023-686-2272(00) FAX 023-686-2243

obooog gilio-oo6e0 00O ODOODOOOOSDODO
TEL 03-3834-0711 FAX 03-3835-8917

OA01



	0a-1  INDEX
	0a-2  EXPLANATION OF LIST
	1a-1  COVERS
	2a-1 TRANSMISSION UNIT
	3a-1  BED
	4a-1  THREAD CUTTING DRIVER
	5a-1  HEAD
	6a-1  PRESSURE FOOT
	7a-1  NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT
	8  MOVING HEAD
	8a-1  MOVING HEAD 1
	8b-1  MOVING HEAD 2

	9a-1  THREAD CATCHER
	10a-1  THREAD TENSION
	11a-1  THREAD STAND
	12a-1  X CARRIAGE
	13  Y CARRIAGE
	13a-1Y CARRIAGE 1
	13b-1  Y CARRIAGE 2

	14a-1  ELECTRIC PARTS
	15  CONTROL BOX
	15a-1  CONTROL BOX 1
	15aa-1  CONTROL BOX 1
	15b-1  CONTROL BOX 2

	16a-1  FRAME BASE
	17a-1  BOBBIN WINDER
	17  ACCESSORIES
	17b-1  ACCESSORIES 1
	17c-1  ACCESSORIES 2
	17d-1  ACCESSORIES 3

	18a-1  ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM
	19a-1  CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME)
	19b-1  CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME)
	19c-1  CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER)



